
Authority: Item TE8.1, adopted as amended, by Toronto and East York Community Council 
on June 22, 2015 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152 
of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council Procedures 

 
CITY OF TORONTO 

 
BY-LAW No. 1159-2016 

 
To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 950, Traffic and Parking, respecting 

the reduction of the speed limit from 40 km/h to 30 km/h on local roads within the Toronto 
and East York Community Council boundaries regarding local roads in Ward 18. 

 
The Toronto and East York Community Council enacts: 
 
1. Municipal Code Chapter 950, Traffic and Parking, is amended as follows: 
 
A. By deleting from Schedule XXXV (Speed Limits on Public Highways) in § 950-1334, 

the following in alphabetical order by street name: 
 
(From 
Column 1 
Highway) 

(From  
Column 2 
Between) 

(From  
Column 3 
Speed Limit (km/h)) 

   
Antler Street Franklin Avenue and a point 100 metres west 

of Franklin Avenue 
40 

   
Antler Street Perth Avenue and a point 92 metres east of 

Campbell Avenue 
40 

   
Argyle Street Gladstone Avenue and Shaw Street 40 
   
Armstrong Avenue Emerson Avenue and Dufferin Street 40 
   
Bank Street Sheridan Avenue and Dufferin Street 40 
   
Bartlett Avenue North Dupont Street and Geary Avenue 40 
   
Brock Avenue Wallace Avenue and Queen Street West 40 
   
Brockton Avenue Brock Avenue and the east end of 

Brockton Avenue 
40 

   
Campbell Avenue Dupont Street and the north end of 

Campbell Avenue 
40 

   
Campbell Avenue Paton Road and Dupont Street 30 
   
Campbell Avenue The south end of Campbell Avenue and 

Paton Road 
40 

   



2 
City of Toronto By-law No. 1159-2016 

 
(From 
Column 1 
Highway) 

(From  
Column 2 
Between) 

(From  
Column 3 
Speed Limit (km/h)) 

   
Cariboo Avenue Osler Street and the west end of Cariboo 

Avenue 
40 

   
College Street (TO) Dufferin Street and Dundas Street West 40 
   
Coolmine Road Dundas Street West and St. Annes Road 40 
   
Croatia Street Brock Avenue and Dufferin Street 40 
   
Delaney Crescent Wyndham Street and Brock Avenue 40 
   
Edwin Avenue Dupont Street and Ruskin Avenue 40 
   
Edwin Avenue Dupont Street and the north end of 

Edwin Avenue 
40 

   
Emerson Avenue Bloor Street and the north end of 

Emerson Avenue 
40 

   
Ernest Avenue The west end of Ernest Avenue and 

Symington Avenue 
40 

   
Fernbank Avenue Westmoreland Avenue and Bartlett Avenue 40 
   
Frankish Avenue Sheridan Avenue and Brock Avenue 40 
   
Franklin Avenue (TO) Ruskin Avenue and the north end of 

Franklin Avenue 
40 

   
Gladstone Avenue Dundas Street West and College Street 40 
   
Gladstone Avenue Hallam Street and Dupont Street 40 
   
Gladstone Avenue Peel Avenue and Dundas Street West 40 
   
Gordon Street Sheridan Avenue and Dufferin Street 40 
   
Hepbourne Street Havelock Street and Ossington Avenue 40 
   
Jenet Avenue Lansdowne Avenue and Wade Avenue 40 
   
Lappin Avenue Lansdowne Avenue and Ward Street 40 
   



3 
City of Toronto By-law No. 1159-2016 

 
(From 
Column 1 
Highway) 

(From  
Column 2 
Between) 

(From  
Column 3 
Speed Limit (km/h)) 

   
MaCaulay Avenue Perth Avenue and the west end of 

MaCaulay Avenue 
40 

   
Marshall Street Brock Avenue and Sheridan Avenue 40 
   
Mechanic Avenue Wyndham Street and Delaney Crescent 40 
   
Middleton Street Brock Avenue and Sheridan Avenue 40 
   
Millicent Street Dufferin Street and Emerson Avenue 40 
   
Moutray Street Margueretta Street and Dufferin Street 40 
   
Muir Avenue (TO) Brock Avenue to Dufferin Street 40 
   
Norfolk Street Hickson Street and Shirley Street 40 
   
Northern Place Shirley Street and St. Clarens Avenue 40 
   
Northumberland Street Westmoreland Avenue and Dovercourt Road 40 
   
Parkman Avenue Franklin Avenue and Perth Avenue 40 
   
Paton Road Lansdowne Avenue and a point 34.3 metres 

west of Wade Avenue 
40 

   
Paton Road Lansdowne Avenue and Emerson Avenue 40 
   
Paton Road Symington Avenue and a point 35.9 metres 

east of Rankin Crescent 
40 

   
Pauline Avenue Bloor Street West and Wallace Avenue 40 
   
Randolph Avenue Perth Avenue and the west end of Randolph 

Avenue  
40 

   
Rankin Crescent Symington Avenue and Paton Road 40 
   
Rusholme Drive St. Annes Road and Dundas Street 

West/Beaconsfield Avenue 
40 

   
Rusholme Park 
Crescent 

College Street and Rusholme Road 40 

   



4 
City of Toronto By-law No. 1159-2016 

 
(From 
Column 1 
Highway) 

(From  
Column 2 
Between) 

(From  
Column 3 
Speed Limit (km/h)) 

   
Rusholme Road Bloor Street West and College Street 40 
   
Rusholme Road Dundas Street West and College Street 40 
   
Ruskin Avenue The west end of Ruskin Avenue and Perth 

Avenue 
40 

   
Russett Avenue Bloor Street West and Wallace Avenue 40 
   
Sarnia Avenue Campbell Avenue and the east end of 

Sarnia Avenue 
40 

   
Sheridan Avenue College Street to the north end of Sheridan 

Avenue 
40 

   
Sheridan Avenue Dundas Street West and Middleton Street 40 
   
Sheridan Avenue Middleton Street and Florence Street 40 
   
Shirley Avenue St. Clarens Avenue and Lansdowne Avenue 40 
   
Shirley Street St. Clarens Avenue and Brock Avenue 40 
   
Southview Avenue Westmoreland Avenue and Bartlett Avenue 40 
   
St. Annes Road Dovercourt Road and the west end of 

St. Annes Road 
40 

   
St. Clarens Avenue Wallace Avenue and Dupont Street 40 
   
St. Helen's Avenue Bloor Street West and Whytock Avenue 40 
   
Wade Avenue Lansdowne Avenue and Paton Road 40 
   
Ward Street Wallace Avenue and Lappin Avenue 40 
   
Waterloo Avenue (TO) Dufferin Street and Gladstone Avenue 40 

 



5 
City of Toronto By-law No. 1159-2016 

 
B. By inserting in Schedule XXXV (Speed Limits on Public Highways) in § 950-1334 the 

following in alphabetical order by street name: 
 
(In 
Column 1 
Highway) 

(In  
Column 2 
Between) 

(In  
Column 3 
Speed Limit (km/h)) 

   
Antler Street Franklin Avenue and a point 100 metres west  30 
   
Antler Street Perth Avenue and a point 92 metres east of 

Campbell Avenue 
30 

   
Argyle Street Dovercourt Road and Shaw Street 40 
   
Argyle Street Gladstone Avenue and Dovercourt Road 30 
   
Armstrong Avenue Emerson Avenue and Dufferin Street 30 
   
Bank Street Sheridan Avenue and Dufferin Street 30 
   
Bartlett Avenue North Dupont Street and Geary Avenue 30 
   
Brock Avenue Bloor Street West and Wallace Avenue 30 
   
Brock Avenue Queen Street West and Bloor Street West 40 
   
Brockton Avenue Brock Avenue and the east end of Brockton 

Avenue 
30 

   
Campbell Avenue The south end of Campbell Avenue and the 

north end of Campbell Avenue 
30 

   
Cariboo Avenue The west end of Cariboo Avenue and 

Osler Street  
30 

   
College Street Dundas Street West/St. Helen's Avenue and 

Lansdowne Avenue 
30 

   
College Street Lansdowne Avenue and Dufferin Street 40 
   
Coolmine Road Dundas Street West and St. Annes Road 30 
   
Croatia Street Brock Avenue and Dufferin Street 30 
   
Delaney Crescent Brock Avenue and Wyndham Street 30 
   
Edwin Avenue Ruskin Avenue and the north end of 

Edwin Avenue 
30 



6 
City of Toronto By-law No. 1159-2016 

 
(In 
Column 1 
Highway) 

(In  
Column 2 
Between) 

(In  
Column 3 
Speed Limit (km/h)) 

   
Emerson Avenue Bloor Street West and Dupont Street 40 
   
Emerson Avenue Dupont Street and the north end of 

Emerson Avenue 
30 

   
Ernest Avenue The west end of Ernest Avenue and 

Symington Avenue 
30 

   
Fernbank Avenue Bartlett Avenue and Westmoreland Avenue 30 
   
Frankish Avenue Brock Avenue and Sheridan Avenue 30 
   
Franklin Avenue (TO) Ruskin Avenue and the north end of 

Franklin Avenue 
30 

   
Gladstone Avenue Hallam Street and Dupont Street 30 
   
Gladstone Avenue Peel Avenue and College Street 30 
   
Gordon Street Sheridan Avenue and Dufferin Street 30 
   
Hepbourne Street Dovercourt Road and Ossington Avenue 40 
   
Hepbourne Street Havelock Street and Dovercourt Road 30 
   
Jenet Avenue Wade Avenue and Lansdowne Avenue 30 
   
Lappin Avenue Lansdowne Avenue and Ward Street  30 
   
MaCaulay Avenue The west end of MaCaulay Avenue and 

Perth Avenue 
30 

   
Marshall Street Brock Avenue and Sheridan Avenue 30 
   
Mechanic Avenue Delaney Crescent and Wyndham Street 30 
   
Middleton Street Brock Avenue and Sheridan Avenue 30 
   
Millicent Street Emerson Avenue and Dufferin Street 30 
   
Moutray Street  Margueretta Street and Dufferin Street 30 
   
Muir Avenue (TO) Brock Avenue and Dufferin Street 30 
   



7 
City of Toronto By-law No. 1159-2016 

 
(In 
Column 1 
Highway) 

(In  
Column 2 
Between) 

(In  
Column 3 
Speed Limit (km/h)) 

   
Norfolk Street Shirley Street and Hickson Street 30 
   
Northern Place St. Clarens Avenue and Shirley Street 30 
   
Northumberland Street Westmoreland Avenue and Dovercourt Road 30 
   
Parkman Avenue Franklin Avenue and Perth Avenue 30 
   
Paton Road A point 34.3 metres west of Wade Avenue and 

Emerson Avenue  
30 

   
Paton Road Symington Avenue and a point 35.9 metres 

east of Rankin Crescent 
30 

   
Pauline Avenue Bloor Street West and Wallace Avenue 30 
   
Randolph Avenue The west end of Randolph Avenue and 

Perth Avenue  
30 

   
Rankin Crescent Symington Avenue and Paton Road 30 
   
Rusholme Drive Dundas Street West/Beaconsfield Avenue and 

St. Annes Road 
30 

   
Rusholme Park 
Crescent 

College Street and Rusholme Road  30 

   
Rusholme Road Dundas Street West and Bloor Street West 30 
   
Ruskin Avenue The west end of Ruskin Avenue and Perth 

Avenue 
30 

   
Russett Avenue Bloor Street West and Wallace Avenue 30 
   
Sarnia Avenue Campbell Avenue and the east end of Sarnia 

Avenue 
30 

   
Sheridan Avenue College Street and the north end of Sheridan 

Avenue 
30 

   
Sheridan Avenue Florence Street and Dundas Street West 30 
   
Shirley Street Lansdowne Avenue and Brock Avenue 30 
   



8 
City of Toronto By-law No. 1159-2016 

 
(In 
Column 1 
Highway) 

(In  
Column 2 
Between) 

(In  
Column 3 
Speed Limit (km/h)) 

   
Southview Avenue Bartlett Avenue and Westmoreland Avenue 30 
   
St. Annes Road The west end of St. Annes Road and 

Dovercourt Road  
30 

   
St. Clarens Avenue Wallace Avenue and Dupont Street 30 
   
St. Helen's Avenue Whytock Avenue and Bloor Street West  30 
   
Wade Avenue Lansdowne Avenue and Paton Road 30 
   
Ward Street Wallace Avenue and Lappin Avenue 30 
   
Waterloo Avenue (TO) Dufferin Street and Gladstone Avenue 30 

 
Enacted and passed on November 15, 2016. 
 
 
 
 
Mike Layton, Ulli S. Watkiss, 
  Chair City Clerk 
 
(Seal of the City)  


	CITY OF TORONTO

		2021-09-23T10:41:06-0400
	City Clerk's Office -- City of Toronto




